
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA

SIPCO LLC, and
IP CO., LLC (d/b/a INTUS IQ)

Plaintiffs,
v.

EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.,
EMERSON PROCESS
MANAGEMENT LLLP, FISHER-
ROSEMOUNT SYSTEMS, INC.,
ROSEMOUNT INC., BP PLC, BP
AMERICA, INC., and BP
AMERICA PRODUCTION
COMPANY

Defendants.

§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§

Civil Action No. 1:16-cv-02690

(Formerly CA No. 6:15-CV-907
(E.D. Tex.))

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

William V. Custer, IV of Bryan Cave LLP hereby notifies the Court, the

Clerk of Court, plaintiffs and co-defendants of his appearance as local counsel for

Defendants Emerson Electric Co., Emerson Process Management LLLP, Fisher-

Rosemount Systems, Inc., and Rosemount Inc., (collectively, “Emerson

Defendants”). The law firm of Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP

remains lead counsel for the Emerson Defendants.
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Respectfully submitted this 28th day of July, 2016.

/s/ William V. Custer
William V. Custer
Georgia Bar No. 202910
bill.custer@bryancave.com
Damon J. Whitaker
Georgia Bar No. 752722
damon.whitaker@bryancave.com
BRYAN CAVE, LLP
One Atlantic Center, Fourteenth Floor
1201 W. Peachtree St., N.W.
Atlanta, Georgia 30309
Tel: 404-572-6828
Fax: 404-420-0828

Donald L. Jackson (Pro Hac Vice)
James D. Berquist (Pro Hac Vice)
J. Scott Davidson (Pro Hac Vice)
DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON &
GOWDEY, LLP
8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500
McLean, Virginia 22102
Telephone: (571) 765-7700
Facsimile: (571) 765-7200
djackson@dbjg.com
jberquist@dbjg.com
sdavidson@dbjg.com

Attorneys for Defendants Emerson Electric
Co., Emerson Process Management LLLP,
Fisher-Rosemount Systems, Inc., and
Rosemount Inc.,
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Local Rule 7.1(D) Certification

I hereby certify that the foregoing pleading has been prepared with Times
New Roman font, 14 point, one of the font and point selections approved by the
Court in L.R. 5.1B, N.D. Ga.

/s/ William V. Custer
Georgia Bar No. 202910

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this date, I filed the foregoing Notice of Appearance
with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will automatically notify
Defendants' counsel of record as follows:

J. Christopher Fox, II Paul J. Cronin
Michael Coleman James C. Hall
THOMPSON HINE LLP NUTTER, MCCLENNEN & FISH
Two Alliance Center, Ste 1600 LLP
3560 Lenox Road 155 Seaport Boulevard
Atlanta, Georgia 30326 Boston, Massachusetts 02210
Chris.Fox@ThompsonHine.com peronin@nutter.com
Michael.Coleman@ThompsonHine.com jhall@nutter.com

Dated: July 28, 2016 /s/ William V. Custer
Georgia Bar No. 202910

#6597014_1
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